





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21824221109

Counties: Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

Letting Date: January 23, 2024

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A021(824)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

Line No / Item ID		(1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Work By Contract A021(824)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 403-300A	582,000.000	2.85000	1,658,700.00	3.14500	1,830,390.00	3.84000	2,234,880.00
CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY SY							
0010 626-100A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS CA							
0015 630-010A	5,541.460	21.00000	116,370.66	20.00000	110,829.20	18.00000	99,746.28
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC SF							
0020 630-025A	1,168,900.000	0.11000	128,579.00	0.10000	116,890.00	0.09000	105,201.00
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 21824221109

**Counties:** Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

**Letting Date:** January 23, 2024

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A021(824)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

Line No / Item ID		(1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Work By Contract A021(824)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
						<b>LCC:</b>	
0025	S900-50A	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT	CA					
	PARTNERING						
0030	S904-05A	(1.000)	191,000.00000	191,000.00	195,360.00000	195,360.00	49,500.00000
	SP TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR	LS					
	SEAL COAT						
0035	Z629-05A	(1.000)	189,000.00000	189,000.00	215,055.00000	215,055.00	23,500.00000
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,293,649.66		\$2,478,524.20	\$2,522,827.28
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$2,293,649.66		\$2,478,524.20	\$2,522,827.28
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$2,293,649.66</b>		<b>\$2,478,524.20</b>	<b>\$2,522,827.28</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 21824221109

**Counties:** Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

**Letting Date:** January 23, 2024

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A021(824)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

**Contract Grand Totals**

**\$2,293,649.66**

**\$2,478,524.20**

**2,522,827.28**

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 21824221109

**Counties:** Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

**Letting Date:** January 23, 2024

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A021(824)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

Line No / Item ID				(4) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.		(5) DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Work By Contract A021(824)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005	403-300A	582,000.000		3.30000	1,920,600.00	3.40000	1,978,800.00		
	CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY	SY							
0010	626-100A	5,000.000		1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA							
0015	630-010A	5,541.460		18.50000	102,517.01	11.00000	60,956.06		
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF							
0020	630-025A	1,168,900.000		0.13000	151,957.00	0.20000	233,780.00		
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 21824221109

**Counties:** Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

**Letting Date:** January 23, 2024

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A021(824)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

Line No / Item ID		(4) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.		(5) DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Work By Contract A021(824)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
						<b>LCC:</b>	
0025	S900-50A	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT	CA					
	PARTNERING						
0030	S904-05A	(1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	288,000.00000	288,000.00	
	SP TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR	LS					
	SEAL COAT						
0035	Z629-05A	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,665,074.01		\$2,841,536.06	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$2,665,074.01		\$2,841,536.06	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$2,665,074.01</b>		<b>\$2,841,536.06</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 21824221109

**Counties:** Blaine, Cassia, Minidoka

**Letting Date:** January 23, 2024

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A021(824)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-77 FY25 D4 #5 Non Com Seal Coats, Various County

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$2,665,074.01</b>	<b>\$2,841,536.06</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum